## **Multistate Tax Commission**

## Resolution No. 2005J

## Appreciation of Rick Clayburgh, North Dakota Tax Commission

**Whereas,** the State of North Dakota is a Compact Member of the Multistate Tax Commission; and

**Whereas,** Rick Clayburgh began his tenure as Commissioner of the North Dakota Tax Commission in 1997; and

**Whereas**, in addition to fulfilling his many responsibilities to the North Dakota Tax Commission, Rick served on the Multistate Tax Commission's Executive Committee as an at-large member, Treasurer and Vice-Chair since 2000; and

**Whereas,** in addition to his officer's role in the Multistate Tax Commission, Rick was active in Commission projects, conferences and seminars; and

**Whereas,** Rick provided special guidance to the Commission in developing its relations with the federal legislative branch; and

**Whereas,** Rick was also instrumental in enabling the Commission to forge cooperative links with the business community; and

Whereas, Rick left the position of North Dakota Tax Commissioner in June, 2005; and

Whereas, Rick is a person of genuine warmth and sincerity and good humor; and

Whereas, the Commission has greatly benefited from Rick's talent, experience and dedication; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its deep gratitude to Rick Clayburgh for his energy and commitment to the goals of the Multistate Tax Commission, and be it further

**RESOLVED**, that the Multistate Tax Commission wishes Rick all the best in his new endeavors.

Adopted this 29 <sup>th</sup> day of July 2005, by the Multistate Tax Commission.	
	Joe Huddleston
	Executive Director